
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2773
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2015
SHIFTING OF ANDHRA BANK HEAD QUARTERS
Butta Smt. Renuka

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to shift the Headquarters of Andhra Bank from Hyderabad to newly formed Andhra Pradesh State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons for not locating the Headquarters of any nationalized bank in the State of Andhra
Pradesh?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (SHRI JAYANT SINHA)

(a)& (b): Andhra Bank has informed that the Bank has plans to open local headquarters at Vijayawada, nearer to the proposed Secretariat of Andhra Pradesh State.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

